RESOLUTION NO. 6182

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CYPRESS, CALIFORNIA AMENDING AND RESTATING RESOLUTION NO. 6153 AMENDING THE ESTABLISHED MASTER SCHEDULE OF FEES RELATED TO FEES AND CHARGES FOR CERTAIN CITY AND RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT SERVICES AND ACTIVITIES

WHEREAS, the City Council and the Cypress Redevelopment Agency of the City of Cypress, also acting as the ex-officio Board of Directors for Cypress Recreation and Park District, hereby finds, determines and declares as follows:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of the California Constitution. the laws of the State of California, and City ordinances, the City of Cypress is authorized to adopt and implement rates, fees, and charges for certain municipal services, provided the same do not exceed the estimated reasonable cost of providing such services; and

WHEREAS, the City, and the Cypress Recreation and Park District, has heretofore adopted resolutions establishing various schedules of rates, fees and charges for services provided the various City departments, including, but not limited to, police labor rates as established for the appropriate fiscal year, transportation, booking, incarceration, feeding, and processing of any person against whom the fee is charged, in addition to medical care for injuries to employees, and/or damage to equipment; and

WHEREAS, for the convenience of the public it is desirable to gather in a single document a comprehensive list of certain fees and service charges imposed by the City for City, and Cypress Recreation and Park District services.

WHEREAS, the relevant section, Exhibit E, of the document known as the Master Fee Schedule is attached to this resolution. The specific addition will be made under the police fees section listed as Exhibit E with new or increased fees for service charges shown in bold. Exhibits A, B, C, D, and F remain unchanged and are made a part hereof by this reference.

WHEREAS, the fee charged to a responsible party for an "Extraordinary Police Services" will be a flat fee of \$1,000; and

WHEREAS, in amending and restating Resolution No. 6153, an amendment to the Master Fee Schedule, the Administration, Finance, and Police Departments analyzed the cost to administer the various programs, activities, and applications for which the City proposes to charge new or increased fees or service charges. The proposed new and increased fees or charges do not exceed the estimated cost of service for which the fees or charges are levied; and;

WHEREAS, California Government Code Sections 66016, 66018, and 6602a require a properly noticed public hearing to be conducted prior to the adoption of a resolution for new or increased rates, fees and/or charges for which no other specific notice procedure is provided by law; and

WHEREAS, all legal prerequisites to the adoption of this Resolution have occurred.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Cypress, California, does hereby resolve and establish fees as follows:

1. The rates, fees and charges set forth in Exhibit E (the Master Fee Schedule) specific to "Extraordinary Police Services" are hereby approved and adopted and shall be in full force and effect commencing upon the effective date of Ordinance 1116, or as soon thereafter as permitted by law. Said rates, fees and charges shall supersede and replace any prior rates, fees and/or charges for the same service or program previously established by the City Council.

- The addition of rates, fees and charges set forth in Exhibit E of the Master Fee Schedule attached hereto have been previously established by various resolutions of the City Council in compliance with all applicable laws and have been consolidated into a single master schedule.
- All provisions of previously adopted resolutions establishing or revising, or that are otherwise inconsistent with, any of the rates, fees or charges identified in the Master Fee Schedule including Exhibit E attached hereto, are hereby repealed.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Cypress at a regular

meeting held on the 8th day of March, 2010.

ATTEST:

Plhiol Bacham
CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF CYPRESS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF ORANGE

I, DENISE BASHAM, City Clerk of the City of Cypress, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at a regular meeting of the said City Council held on the 8th day of March, 2010, by the following roll call vote:

AYES:

3 COUNCIL MEMBERS: Luebben, Mills, and Narain

NOES:

2 COUNCIL MEMBERS: Bailey and Seymore

ABSENT: 0 COUNCIL MEMBERS: None

PLANCE BUSHAM CITY OF CYPRESS

EXHIBIT A

City of Cypress Master Fee Schedule Resolution No. 6118 Administration		
Description Fee		
CITY CLERK FEES		
Records Request - Printed Materials	\$1 first page; \$0.10 per additional page	
Document Certification	\$35	
City Code Update Service	\$30	
Duplication of Council Meeting Video	\$25 per DVD	
Duplication of Council Meeting Audio	\$5	
Municipal Code Book Actual Cost		
PERMIT FEES		
Block Party Permit	\$25	

Parade Permit

\$250 Deposit/ Actual Cost

EXHIBIT B

City of Cypress Master Fee Schedule Resolution No. 6118

Finance & Administrative Services

Description	Fee
DOCUMENT & PROCESSING FEES	i ee
Annual Budget	\$25
Comprehensive Annual Financial Report	\$25
Document Duplication/ Records Request	\$1 first page; \$0.10 per additional page
Lost Check/ Stop Payment Fee	Actual Cost + \$15 Admin Fee
Returned Check/ NSF Fee	Actual Cost + \$15 Admin Fee
BUSINESS PERMIT FEES	
Special Permit for Certain Businesses (Public Dance Hall, Pawnbroker, Secondhand store/dealer, etc.)	\$50; \$20 annual renewal
Solicitor Permit	\$50 + \$5 per additional solicitors; \$20 annual renewal
Massage Establishment License	\$200; \$50 annual renewal
Massage Technician Permit	\$350; \$50 annual renewal
Fortune-Telling Permit	\$50; \$20 annual renewal
Bingo License	\$150 annually
Entertainment Permit	\$200

Community Development

Community Development		
Description Fee		
PLANNING DIVISION FEES		
ABC - Letter of PCN	\$50	
Administrative Adjustment	\$250	
Appeal:		
Directors Decision	\$250	
Decision of DRC/ SRC	\$375	
Appeal by Others	\$450	
Code Enforcement Reinspection	\$50	
CC&R Review	\$100 MF/ Actual Cost	
Conditional Use Permit:		
Minor	\$700 MF/ Actual Cost	
Major	\$2,000 MF/ Actual Cost	
Extension	\$400	
Density Bonus Agreement Review:		
Initial	\$500 MF/ Actual Cost	
Annual (Rental Units Only)	\$100	
Design Review Committee:		
Preliminary (SFR)	\$250 MF/ Actual Cost	
Preliminary (Minor)	\$350 MF/ Actual Cost	
Preliminary (All others)	\$1,000 MF/ Actual Cost	
Minor	\$500 MF/ Actual Cost	
Major	\$1,500 MF/ Actual Cost	
Development Agreement/ Revision	\$2,500 MF/ Actual Cost	
Development Agreement - Annual Review	\$300	
Determination of Use	\$300 MF/ Actual Cost	
Director's Review	\$250	
Extension of Time	\$400	
Environmental Evaluation:	\$100	
Exempt	\$350 MF/ Actual Cost	
Negative Declaration	\$600 MF/ Actual Cost	
Mitigated Negative Declaration		
Environmental Impact Report - Staff Review	\$2,500 MF/ Actual Cost	
Film Permit	\$250	
General Plan Amendment/ Revision	\$600 MF/ Actual Cost	
Landscape Plan Review	\$200	
Landscape Inspection (onsite)	\$50	
Lot Line Adjustment:		
Non Single-Family	\$1,300 MF/ Actual Cost	
Single-Family	\$800 MF/ Actual Cost	

Community Development Description Fee **PLANNING DIVISION FEES (CONT.)** Mitigation Monitoring: \$1,500 MF/ Actual Cost Initial Annual \$400 Ordinance Amendment \$1,600 MF/ Actual Cost \$1,200 MF/ Actual Cost Specific Plan - Staff Review \$350 Staff Review Committee Permit Temporary Use Permit: Minor \$50 Major \$300 MF/ Actual Cost \$1,100 MF/ Actual Cost Tentative Parcel Map Tentative Tract Map \$1,600 MF/ Actual Cost Variance \$1,000 MF/ Actual Cost Vesting Map \$1,600 MF/ Actual Cost Zone Change \$2,000 MF/ Actual Cost Zoning Compliance/ Rebuild Letter \$200 \$150 - Exemption may be obtained by Carnival or Circus Permit Application Fee charitable organization **BUILDING DIVISION FEES** Based on 2001 CBC Table 1-A x Cost **Building Permits/ Inspections** Factor and current valuation data table* **Building Permit Fee Table** Total Valuation \$1.00 to \$500.00 \$18.50 Total Valuation \$501.00 to \$2,000.00 \$18.50 for first \$500.00 plus \$2.40 for each additional \$100.00, or fraction thereof, to and including \$2,000.00 Total Valuation \$2,001.00 to \$25,000.00 \$54.50 for first \$2,000.00 plus \$11.00 for each additional \$1,000.00, or fraction thereof, to and including \$25,000.00 \$307.50 for first \$25,000.00 plus \$8.00 for Total Valuation \$25,001.00 to \$50,000.00 each additional \$1,000.00, or fraction thereof, to and including \$50,000.00 \$507.50 for first \$50,000.00 plus \$5.50 for Total Valuation \$50,001.00 to \$100,000.00 each additional \$1,000.00, or fraction thereof, to and including \$100,000.00 \$782.50 for first \$100.000.00 plus \$4.25 Total Valuation \$100.001.00 to \$500.000.00 for each additional \$1,000.00, or fraction thereof, to and including \$500,000.00

Community Development

Docarintian	-			
Description Fee				
BUILDING DIVISION FEES (CONT.)				
Total Valuation \$500,001 to \$1,000,000.00	\$2482.50 for first \$500,000.00 plus \$3.75 for each additional \$1,000.00, or fraction thereof, to and including \$1,000,000.00			
Total Valuation \$1,000,001.00 and up	\$4357.50 for first \$1,000,000.00 plus \$2.50 for each additional \$1,000.00, or fraction thereof			
Inspections outside of normal business hours	\$37.00 per hour (minimum charge - two hours)			
Reinspection fees assessed under provisions of Section 305.8	\$37.00 per hour			
Inspections for which no fee is specifically indicated	\$37.00 per hour (minimum charge - one-half hour)			
Additional plan review required by changes, additions or revisions to plans	\$37.00 per hour (minimum charge - one-half hour)			
For use of outside consultants for plan checking and inspections, or both	Actual costs			
Building Plan Check	65% of Building Permit Fee			
Mechanical/ Electrical/ Plumbing Plan Check	15% of Building Permit Fee			
Energy Plan Check	25% of Building Permit Fee			
Mechanical/ Electrical/ Plumbing Permits:				
Mechanical Fees				
F.A.U. 1-100M	\$11.00			
F.A.U. Over 100M	\$13.25			
Duct Alter or Add	\$8.00			
Kitchen/ Bath Vent	\$5.50			
Comm Hood	\$8.00			
Air Condition Unit	\$11.00			
Wall Furnace	\$11.00			
Gas System (up to 5 outlets)	\$3.75			
Outlets over 5	\$1.00			
Evap 1-10M	\$8.00			
Evap Over 10M	\$13.25			
Heating Permit	\$18.00			
Electrical Fees				
Outlets 1-20	\$1.00			

Community Development Description Fee **BUILDING DIVISION FEES (CONT.)** Outlets Over 20 \$0.60 Lighting Fixtures \$1.00 Range-Oven-Garbage Disposal \$3.75 Clothes Dryer - Auto Washer \$3.75 Water Heater - Pool Htr - Space Htr \$3.75 New Residential - Outlets \$0.035 sq/ft Motors Over Inc. HP 0-1\$3.75 1-10 \$9.00 10-50 \$18.00 Miscellaneous \$13.25 Each Meter -Service 0-600V not over 200A \$22.50 Service 600V over 200A \$45.00 Panel Board \$13.25 Swim Pool/ Spa \$36.00 Time Clock \$3.75 Signs No. of Trans or Bals \$18.00 No. of Lamps \$3.75 Temp Power Poles \$18.00 **Additional Support Poles** \$9.00 Supplement Permit \$6.00 **Electrical Permit** \$18.00 Plumbing Fees Water Closet \$7.25 Bath Tub \$7.25 Shower \$7.25 Lavatory \$7.25 Sink \$7.25 \$7.25 Dishwasher \$7.25 Laundry Tub Clothes Washer \$7.25 Floor Drain \$7.25 Floor Sink \$7.25

Community Development Description Fee **BUILDING DIVISION FEES (CONT.)** Miscellaneous Items \$7.25 Water Heater \$9.00 \$3.75 Gas System (up to 5 outlets) \$1.00 Outlets over 5 Vacuum Breaker \$9.00 Install/ Alter Water System \$3.75 Install/ Alter Waste or Vents \$3.75 House Sewer \$54.00 Connect Add H.S. \$3.75 P-Trap Pool Drain \$7.25 \$7.25 Sewer Cap Plumbing Permit \$18.00 Grading Permit/Inspections Based on 2001 CBC Table A-33-B x Cost Factor* **Grading Permit Fee Table** 50 cubic yards or less \$18.50 \$30.00 51 to 100 cubic yards \$30 for the first 100 cubic yards, plus \$14 101 to 1,000 cubic yards for each additional 100 cubic yards or fraction thereof 1,001 to 10,000 cubic yards \$156 for the first 1,000 cubic yards, plus \$11.50 for each additional 1.000 cubic vards or fraction thereof \$259.50 for the first 10,000 cubic yards, 10,001 to 100,000 cubic yards plus \$54 for each additional 10,000 cubic yards or fraction thereof \$745.50 for the first 100,000 cubic yards, 100,001 cubic yards or more plus \$29 for each additional 10.000 cubic vards or fraction thereof \$40 per hour (minimum charge - two Inspections outside of normal business hours hours) Reinspection fees assessed under provisions \$40 per hour/ actual cost of Section 108.8 \$40 per hour (minimum charge - one-half Inspections for which no fee is specifically indicated hour/ actual cost) Per State Schedule Mobile Home Fees

Community Development

Description	Fee		
BUILDING DIVISION FEES (CONT.)			
Issuance Fee	\$35		
Temporary Certificate of Occupancy	\$100 for each 30 days		
Request for Alternate Methods and Material	\$100 minimum/ Charge Hourly		
Annual Day Care Inspections	\$85		
Special Inspections	\$85 minimum/ Charge Hourly		
Building Permit Time Extension	\$120		
Building Relocation Inspection	\$86		
Building Demolition	\$45		
Pool Demo/ In-fill	\$85		
Plan Retrieval	\$25		
Subpoenas (including research/ copying)	\$150		
Records Research	\$15/person/month fee \$15/15 minutes thereafter		
Coming	,		
Copies	\$1 first copy/ \$0.10 thereafter		
Miscellaneous/Valuation Based Fee Rates:			
Additions	\$96.90/sf		
Interior Remodel - Garage/Bonus Room	\$52.30/sf		
Patio Cover - Lattice	\$15.35/sf		
Solid Wood Cover	\$18.00/sf		
Aluminum - Open Cover	\$19.20/sf		
Aluminum - Enclosed	\$38.30/sf		
Solarium Room	\$58.40/sf		
Deck - Wood	\$20.50/sf		
Wall Signs	\$23.40/sf		
Pole Signs	\$34.50/sf		
Monument Signs	\$59.00/sf		
Fire Sprinklers	\$2.60/sf		
Swimming Pools - Plus \$600 for Spa	\$36.00/sf		
Rack Systems	\$240 per rack		
Fireplace (pre-fabricated)	\$1200 valuation + mechancial permit		
Grease Interceptor/Clarifier	\$54.00 + issuance		
Grease Trap	\$22.00 + issuance		
Tenant Improvements - Commercial T.I.	\$42.00/sf		

EXHIBIT C

City of Cypress Master Fee Schedule Resolution No. 6118

Community Development

Description							Fee	
BUILDING DIVISI	ON FEES	(CONT.)						
Re-roofing - pe	r square	(100 squa	re feet)					
Composition (rolled, rock, shingle)				\$132/sq	\$132/square			
Wood (Class C) shakes and shingles			\$282/square					
Tile/Aluminum (concrete and clay)			\$330/square					
Masonry - Height	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Masonry				25.50	32.00	38.30	44.50	50.75
Retaining	15.35	23.00	32.00	43.40	53.60	63.80	73.90	

^{*} Current Cost Factor is .8. City's Cost factor will be adjusted annually as determined by the City budget and actual cost of service. Valuation data will be updated annually or as available.

AMENDMENT TO EXHIBIT C

The City's fee for Orange County Fire Authority (OCFA) permit/plan review processing services shall be 10% of the OCFA Service Request (SR) Fee up to a maximum of \$50.00.

DESCRIPTION	FEE
City Fee for OCFA Permit Processing Services	10% of OCFA SR Fee/\$50.00 Maximum

Public Works

	WOIKS			
Description	Fee			
FATS, OILS, AND GREASE (FOG) PROGRAM FEES				
Grease Control Device (GCD) Lid Inspection or Reinspection of GCD due to non-compliance	\$23 each lid Minimum Fee/ Actual Cost			
Best Management Practices (BMP) Program Inspection or BMP Re-inspection due to non- compliance	\$34 per visit Minimum Fee/ Actual Cost			
Annual Grease Disposal Mitigation Fee	\$138 per FSE w/o GCD Minimum Fee/ Actual Cost			
Inspection/ Contract Rate for Additional Services	\$86 per hour			
New GCD Installation Inspection	\$115 Minimum Fee/ Actual Cost			
New GCD Installation Plan Check	\$132 Minimum Fee/ Actual Cost			
WATER QUALITY MANAGEMENT PLAN (WQMP)	FEES			
All new development or redevelopment projects shall pay a minimum deposit for the review and approval of Water Quality Management Plans (WQMP) as defined in the City of Cypress National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) Stormwater Program and the City of Cypress Local Implementation Plan (LIP)	Small Project - \$500 minimum deposit based on actual costs for small projects. Additional deposits may be required based on the accuracy and completeness of the project submittal. Large Project - \$750 minimum deposit based on actual costs for large projects. Additional deposits may be required based on the quality of the project submittal.			
Additional review of Water Quality Management Plan	\$85 per hour Minimum Fee/ Actual Cost			
CITYWIDE TRAFFIC IMPROVEMENT FEES				
Commercial - Retail				
Shopping Center - Less than 50,000 SF	\$1.81 per SF - Includes 50% Passby Credit			
Shopping Center - 100,000 SF	\$1.67 per SF - Includes 40% Passby Credit			
Shopping Center - 200,000 SF	\$1.54 per SF - Includes 30% Passby Credit			
Shopping Center - 300,000 SF	\$1.40 per SF - Includes 25% Passby Credit			
Restaurant - Fast Food w/ Drive-Through	\$18.81 per SF - Includes 40% Passby Credit			
Restaurant - Fast Food w/o Drive-Through	\$16.43 per SF - Includes 40% Passby Credit			
Restaurant - High Turnover (Family)	\$8.18 per SF - Includes 25% Passby Credit			
Restaurant - Quality (Dinner House)	\$2.62 per SF - Includes 10% Passby Credit			
Hotel	\$409 per Room			
Motel	\$409 per Room			
Discount Store (Freestanding)	\$1.35 per SF			
Hardware/ Paint Store	\$2.03 per SF			
New Car Sales	\$1.56 per SF			

City of Cypress Master Fee Schedule Resolution No. 6118 **Public Works** Fee CITYWIDE TRAFFIC IMPROVEMENT FEES (CONT.) \$595 per DU Low Rise Condo/ Townhome (Medium Density) \$508 per DU Low Rise Apartment (High Density) \$358 per DU \$154 per DU \$44 per DU General Office - Less than 50,000 SF \$1.52 per SF \$1.28 per SF \$1.09 per SF \$0.92 per SF \$0.84 per SF General Office - 800,000 SF or greater \$0.78 per SF

REGIONAL TRAFFIC IMPROVEMENT FEES

Description

Single Family (Low Density)

General Office - 100,000 SF

General Office - 200,000 SF

General Office - 400,000 SF

General Office - 600,000 SF

Research & Development

Single Tenant/ Corporate Office

Retirement Community Elderly Housing (Attached)

Office - Industrial

Warehouse

Light Industrial

Manufacturing

Residential

REGIONAL TRAFFIC IMPROVEMENT FEES	
Commercial - Retail	
Shopping Center - Less than 50,000 SF	\$0.16 per SF - Includes 50% Passby Credit
Shopping Center - 100,000 SF	\$0.15 per SF - Includes 40% Passby Credit
Shopping Center - 200,000 SF	\$0.13 per SF - Includes 30% Passby Credit
Shopping Center - 300,000 SF	\$0.12 per SF - Includes 25% Passby Credit
Restaurant - Fast Food w/ Drive-Through	\$1.64 per SF - Includes 40% Passby Credit
Restaurant - Fast Food w/o Drive-Through	\$1.43 per SF - Includes 40% Passby Credit
Restaurant - High Turnover (Family)	\$0.71 per SF - Includes 25% Passby Credit
Restaurant - Quality (Dinner House)	\$0.22 per SF - Includes 10% Passby Credit
Hotel	\$36 per Room
Motel	\$36 per Room
Discount Store (Freestanding)	\$0.12 per SF
Hardware/ Paint Store	\$0.18 per SF
New Car Sales	\$0.14 per SF

\$1.20 per SF \$0.79 per SF

\$0.44 per SF

\$0.65 per SF \$0.52 per SF

City of Cypress		
Master Fee Schedule		
Resolution No. 6118		
Public	: Works	
Description	Fee	
REGIONAL TRAFFIC IMPROVEMENT FEES (COM		
Residential		
Single Family (Low Density)	\$52 per DU	
Low Rise Condo/ Townhome (Medium Density)	\$44 per DU	
Low Rise Apartment (High Density)	\$31 per DU	
Retirement Community	\$13.46 per DU	
Elderly Housing (Attached)	\$3.85 per DU	
Office - Industrial		
General Office - Less than 50,000 SF	\$0.13 per SF	
General Office - 100,000 SF	\$0.11 per SF	
General Office - 200,000 SF	\$0.10 per SF	
General Office - 400,000 SF	\$0.08 per SF	
General Office - 600,000 SF	\$0.07 per SF	
General Office - 800,000 SF or greater	\$0.06 per SF	
Single Tenant/ Corporate Office	\$0.11 per SF	
Research & Development	\$0.07 per SF	
Warehouse	\$0.04 per SF	
Light Industrial	\$0.06 per SF	
Manufacturing	\$0.05 per SF	
DEVELOPMENT AND PERMIT FEES		
Grading/ On-Site (Non-Structural) Plan Check Fee	\$500 MF plus 3 hours per sheet (24"x36" sheet at 1" = 40' scale) multiplied by the appropriate hourly rate classification/ Actual Cost	
Public Works Plan Check Fee	\$500 MF plus 3 hour per sheet (24"x36" sheet at 1" =40' scale) multiplied by the appropriate hourly rate classification/ Actual Cost	
Final Parcel Map Check	\$205 + \$16 per lot, \$790 MF/ Actual Cost	
Final Tract Map Check	\$205 + \$16 per lot, \$790 MF/ Actual Cost	
Public Improvement Inspection and Permit Fee	\$90 MF/ Actual Cost	
	3.5% of Improvement Value (0 to \$24,999) MF/ Actual Cost	
	3.0% of Improvement Value (\$25,000 to \$49,999) MF/ Actual Cost	

EXHIBIT D

City of Cypress			
Master Fee Schedule			
Resolutio	Resolution No. 6118		
Public	: Works		
Description Fee			
DEVELOPMENT AND PERMIT FEES (CONT.)			
	2.5% of Improvement Value (\$50,000 to \$99,999) MF/ Actual Cost		
	2.0% of Improvement Value (\$100,000 to \$199,999) MF/ Actual Cost		
	1.5% of Improvement Value (\$200,000 and Over) MF/ Actual Cost		
	Minimum Fee/ Deposits may alternatively be set at the number of working days required multiplied by 8 hrs multiplied by the hourly rate for those projects that require full time inspection. For contract services, use hourly rates provided in schedule of compensation in approved contracts plus administrative overhead.		
Street Abandonment	\$700 MF/ Actual Cost		
Transporation Permit	\$15 Trip/ \$70 year Annual		
Park and Recreation Fee, in lieu of parkland dedication, for residential subdivisions, apartments, 2nd units, etc. (7.25% Escalation Factor)	\$8,000 per dwelling unit		
Drainage Fee for Master Drainage Plan	\$7,939.85 per gross acre (to centerline of street)		
Residential Parking Permit Fee	\$20		
Residential Parking Permit Replacement Fee	\$20		
Residential Parking Permit Fine for Misuse	\$100		

Police

Citation (Copy of Lost Ticket) Crime/ Incident Report Crime/ Incident Report Statistic page; \$0.10 per additional pages Crime/ Incident Report Log Item (Computer Call for Service) Copy \$1 first page; \$0.10 per additional pages Traffic Accident/ Collision Report (Copy) \$1 first page; \$0.10 per additional pages Traffic Accident/ Collision Report (Copy) \$1 first page; \$0.10 per additional pages SUBPOENA RECORDS FEES Subpoena (Civil) for Records (15 day requirement) \$15 + duplication cost Subpoena (Civil) for Officer Appearance \$150 Subpoena: Photo/Digital Duplication (4x6 only; 8x10 available upon request) \$20 + \$0.60 each available upon request) Subpoena: Audio Materials Subpoena: Video Materials (may provide materials) VEHICLE RELATED FEES Abandoned Vehicle Removal Vehicle Equipment - Cite Inspection (Sign-off) Free for PD Cites and Citizens, \$15 for all others Vehicle Release Vehicle Release Vehicle Release (Suspend, Revoked, Unlicensed Driver - 30 Day Impound) Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) Check \$5 REGISTRATION FEES Bicycle Registration \$1 Replacement of Bicycle Registration \$1 Sign-off	Folice			
Citation (Copy of Lost Ticket) Crime/ Incident Report Crime/ Incident Report Statistic page; \$0.10 per additional pages Crime/ Incident Report Log Item (Computer Call for Service) Copy \$1 first page; \$0.10 per additional pages Traffic Accident/ Collision Report (Copy) \$1 first page; \$0.10 per additional pages Traffic Accident/ Collision Report (Copy) \$1 first page; \$0.10 per additional pages SUBPOENA RECORDS FEES Subpoena (Civil) for Records (15 day requirement) \$15 + duplication cost Subpoena (Civil) for Officer Appearance \$150 Subpoena: Photo/Digital Duplication (4x6 only; 8x10 available upon request) Subpoena: Audio Materials \$40 Subpoena: Audio Materials (may provide materials) \$40 VEHICLE RELATED FEES Abandoned Vehicle Removal Vehicle Equipment - Cite Inspection (Sign-off) Free for PD Cites and Citizens, \$15 for all others Vehicle Release Vehicle Release (Suspend, Revoked, Unlicensed Driver - 30 Day Impound) Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) Check \$5 REGISTRATION FEES Bicycle Registration \$1 Replacement of Bicycle Registration \$1 Replacement of Bicycle Registration \$1 Bicycle Impound Fee \$1 Gun - Volunteer Firearm - Registration \$10 Vehicle Permits (Oversized vehicles: vacations, loading, sole means or new resident) PUBLIC PROCESSING FEES Arrest Booking Fee \$160 Repossession - Verification Fee \$15 Ride Along (Upon approval and criminal history verification) Local Criminal History Verifications & Letter (Visa Requests)	Description	Fee		
Crime/ Incident Report Log Item (Computer Call for Service) Copy \$1 first page; \$0.10 per additional pages Traffic Accident/ Collision Report (Copy) \$1 first page; \$0.10 per additional pages Traffic Accident/ Collision Report (Copy) \$1 first page; \$0.10 per additional pages SUBPOENA RECORDS FEES Subpoena (Civil) for Records (15 day requirement) \$15 + duplication cost Subpoena (Civil) for Officer Appearance \$150 Subpoena: Photo/Digital Duplication (4x6 only; 8x10 available upon request) \$20 + \$0.60 each available upon request) \$40 VEHICLE RELATED FEES Abandoned Vehicle Removal Vehicle Release Vehicle Release Vehicle Release (Suspend, Revoked, Unlicensed Driver - 30 Day Impound) Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) Check \$5 REGISTRATION FEES Bicycle Registration \$1 Replacement of Bicycle Registration \$1 Replacement of Bicycle Registration \$10 Vehicle Permits (Oversized vehicles: vacations, loading, sole means or new resident) PUBLIC PROCESSING FEES Arest Booking Fee Ride Along (Upon approval and criminal history verification) Local Criminal History Verifications & Letter (Visa Requests)	RECORDS FEES			
Log Item (Computer Call for Service) Copy Traffic Accident/ Collision Report (Copy) \$1 first page; \$0.10 per additional pages SUBPOENA RECORDS FEES Subpoena (Civil) for Records (15 day requirement) \$15 + duplication cost Subpoena (Civil) for Officer Appearance \$150 Subpoena: Photo/Digital Duplication (4x6 only; 8x10 available upon request) Subpoena: Audio Materials Subpoena: Video Materials Subpoena: Video Materials (may provide materials) VEHICLE RELATED FEES Abandoned Vehicle Removal Vehicle Equipment - Cite Inspection (Sign-off) Vehicle Release Vehicle Release Vehicle Release (Suspend, Revoked, Unlicensed Driver - 30 Day Impound) Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) Check **S **REGISTRATION FEES Bicycle Registration Transfer of Bicycle Registration Sign-off Bicycle Registration Sign-off Bicycle Registration Sign-off Bicycle Registration Freshord Fees Bicycle Registration \$1 Replacement of Bicycle Registration \$1 Replacement of Bicycle Registration Sign-off Bicycle Registration \$1 Replacement of Bicycle Registration Sign-off Bicycle Registration \$1 Replacement of Bicycle Registration \$1 Replacement of Bicycle Registration \$10 Vehicle Impound Fee \$10 Gun - Volunteer Firearm - Registration Vehicle Permits (Oversized vehicles: vacations, loading, sole means or new resident) **PUBLIC PROCESSING FEES Arrest Booking Fee \$160 Repossession - Verification Fee Ride Along (Upon approval and criminal history verification) Local Criminal History Verifications & Letter (Visa Requests)	Citation (Copy of Lost Ticket)	\$1 first page; \$0.10 per additional pages		
Traffic Accident/ Collision Report (Copy) \$1 first page; \$0.10 per additional pages SUBPOENA RECORDS FEES Subpoena (Civil) for Records (15 day requirement) \$15 + duplication cost Subpoena (Civil) for Officer Appearance \$150 Subpoena: Photo/Digital Duplication (4x6 only; 8x10 available upon request) \$20 + \$0.60 each available upon request) Subpoena: Audio Materials \$40 Subpoena: Video Materials (may provide materials) \$40 VEHICLE RELATED FEES Abandoned Vehicle Removal Vehicle Equipment - Cite Inspection (Sign-off) Free for PD Cites and Citizens, \$15 for all others Vehicle Release Vehicle Release Vehicle Release (Suspend, Revoked, Unlicensed Driver-30 Day Impound) Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) Check \$5 REGISTRATION FEES Bicycle Registration \$1 Replacement of Bicycle Registration \$1 Sincycle Replacement of Bicycle Registration \$1 Gun - Volunteer Firearm - Registration \$10 Vehicle Permits (Oversized vehicles: vacations, loading, sole means or new resident) PUBLIC PROCESSING FEES Arrest Booking Fee \$160 Repossession - Verification Fee \$15 Ride Along (Upon approval and criminal history verification) Local Criminal History Verifications & Letter (Visa Requests)	Crime/ Incident Report	\$1 first page; \$0.10 per additional pages		
SUBPOENA RECORDS FEES Subpoena (Civil) for Records (15 day requirement) \$15 + duplication cost Subpoena (Civil) for Officer Appearance \$150 Subpoena: Photo/Digital Duplication (4x6 only; 8x10 available upon request) Subpoena: Audio Materials \$40 Subpoena: Video Materials (may provide materials) \$40 VEHICLE RELATED FEES Abandoned Vehicle Removal \$35 Vehicle Equipment - Cite Inspection (Sign-off) Free for PD Cites and Citizens, \$15 for all others Vehicle Release (Suspend, Revoked, Unlicensed Driver - 30 Day Impound) Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) Check \$5 REGISTRATION FEES Bicycle Registration \$1 Transfer of Bicycle Registration \$1 Sicycle Impound Fee \$1 Gun - Volunteer Firearm - Registration \$10 Vehicle Permits (Oversized vehicles: vacations, loading, sole means or new resident) PUBLIC PROCESSING FEES Arrest Booking Fee \$160 Replaced Trains (Verification Fee \$15 Ride Along (Upon approval and criminal history verification) Local Criminal History Verifications & Letter (Visa Requests)	Log Item (Computer Call for Service) Copy	\$1 first page; \$0.10 per additional pages		
Subpoena (Civil) for Records (15 day requirement) Subpoena (Civil) for Officer Appearance Subpoena: Photo/Digital Duplication (4x6 only; 8x10 available upon request) Subpoena: Audio Materials Subpoena: Audio Materials Subpoena: Audio Materials (may provide materials) VEHICLE RELATED FEES Abandoned Vehicle Removal Vehicle Equipment - Cite Inspection (Sign-off) Vehicle Release Vehicle Release Vehicle Release (Suspend, Revoked, Unlicensed Driver - 30 Day Impound) Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) Check **REGISTRATION FEES** Bicycle Registration Transfer of Bicycle Registration Bicycle Impound Fee Gun - Volunteer Firearm - Registration Vehicle Permits (Oversized vehicles: vacations, loading, sole means or new resident) PUBLIC PROCESSING FEES Ride Along (Upon approval and criminal history verification) Local Criminal History Verifications & Letter (Visa Requests) \$20 + \$0.60 each \$20 + \$0.60 each	Traffic Accident/ Collision Report (Copy)	\$1 first page; \$0.10 per additional pages		
Subpoena (Civil) for Officer Appearance Subpoena: Photo/Digital Duplication (4x6 only; 8x10 available upon request) Subpoena: Audio Materials Subpoena: Video Materials (may provide materials) WEHICLE RELATED FEES Abandoned Vehicle Removal Vehicle Equipment - Cite Inspection (Sign-off) Vehicle Release Vehicle Release Vehicle Release (Suspend, Revoked, Unlicensed Driver - 30 Day Impound) Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) Check **REGISTRATION FEES** Bicycle Registration Sign-off (Sign-off) Sign-	SUBPOENA RECORDS FEES			
Subpoena: Photo/Digital Duplication (4x6 only; 8x10 available upon request) Subpoena: Audio Materials Subpoena: Video Materials (may provide materials) VEHICLE RELATED FEES Abandoned Vehicle Removal Vehicle Equipment - Cite Inspection (Sign-off) Vehicle Release Vehicle Release Vehicle Release (Suspend, Revoked, Unlicensed Driver - 30 Day Impound) Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) Check **REGISTRATION FEES** Bicycle Registration Transfer of Bicycle Registration Replacement of Bicycle Registration Silled Along (Upon approval and criminal history verification) Local Criminal History Verifications & Letter (Visa Requests) **20 + \$0.60 each **20 + \$0.60 ea	Subpoena (Civil) for Records (15 day requirement)	\$15 + duplication cost		
available upon request) Subpoena: Audio Materials Subpoena: Video Materials (may provide materials) VEHICLE RELATED FEES Abandoned Vehicle Removal Vehicle Equipment - Cite Inspection (Sign-off) Vehicle Release Vehicle Release Vehicle Release (Suspend, Revoked, Unlicensed Driver - 30 Day Impound) Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) Check **S** **REGISTRATION FEES** Bicycle Registration Transfer of Bicycle Registration Replacement of Bicycle Registration Sille Gun - Volunteer Firearm - Registration Vehicle Permits (Oversized vehicles: vacations, loading, sole means or new resident) **PUBLIC PROCESSING FEES** Rice Along (Upon approval and criminal history verification) Local Criminal History Verifications & Letter (Visa Requests) **Augusta	Subpoena (Civil) for Officer Appearance	\$150		
Subpoena: Video Materials (may provide materials) VEHICLE RELATED FEES Abandoned Vehicle Removal Vehicle Equipment - Cite Inspection (Sign-off) Vehicle Release Vehicle Release Vehicle Release (Suspend, Revoked, Unlicensed Driver - 30 Day Impound) Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) Check **S** **REGISTRATION FEES** Bicycle Registration Transfer of Bicycle Registration Replacement of Bicycle Registration Silcycle Impound Fee Gun - Volunteer Firearm - Registration Vehicle Permits (Oversized vehicles: vacations, loading, sole means or new resident) **PUBLIC PROCESSING FEES** Arrest Booking Fee Ride Along (Upon approval and criminal history verification) Local Criminal History Verifications & Letter (Visa Requests) **S** **Requests** **S** **Free for PD Cites and Citizens, \$15 **Free for PD Cites and Citizens, \$16 **Free for PD Cites and Citizens, \$18 **Free for PD Cites and Citize	Subpoena: Photo/Digital Duplication (4x6 only; 8x10 available upon request)	\$20 + \$0.60 each		
VeHICLE RELATED FEES Abandoned Vehicle Removal \$35 Vehicle Equipment - Cite Inspection (Sign-off) Free for PD Cites and Citizens, \$15 for all others Vehicle Release \$85 Vehicle Release (Suspend, Revoked, Unlicensed Driver - 30 Day Impound) Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) Check \$5 REGISTRATION FEES Bicycle Registration \$3 Transfer of Bicycle Registration \$1 Replacement of Bicycle Registration \$1 Bicycle Impound Fee \$1 Gun - Volunteer Firearm - Registration \$10 Vehicle Permits (Oversized vehicles: vacations, loading, sole means or new resident) PUBLIC PROCESSING FEES Arrest Booking Fee \$160 Repossession - Verification Fee \$15 Ride Along (Upon approval and criminal history verification) Local Criminal History Verifications & Letter (Visa Requests)	Subpoena: Audio Materials	\$40		
Abandoned Vehicle Removal Vehicle Equipment - Cite Inspection (Sign-off) Vehicle Release Vehicle Release Vehicle Release (Suspend, Revoked, Unlicensed Driver - 30 Day Impound) Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) Check **REGISTRATION FEES Bicycle Registration Transfer of Bicycle Registration Replacement of Bicycle Registration Bicycle Impound Fee Gun - Volunteer Firearm - Registration Vehicle Permits (Oversized vehicles: vacations, loading, sole means or new resident) **PUBLIC PROCESSING FEES** Arrest Booking Fee Ride Along (Upon approval and criminal history verification) Local Criminal History Verifications & Letter (Visa Requests) **Replacement - Cite Inspection (Sign-off) **Free for PD Cites and Citizens, \$15 for all others. **Free for PD Cites and Citizens, \$15 for all others. **Free for PD Cites and Citizens, \$15 for all others. **Free for PD Cites and Citizens, \$15 for all others. **Free for PD Cites and Citizens, \$15 for all others. **Free for PD Cites and Citizens, \$15 for all others. **Free for PD Cites and Citizens, \$15 for all others. **Free for PD Cites and Citizens, \$15 for all others. **Free for PD Cites and Citizens, \$15 for all others. **Free for PD Cites and Citizens, \$15 for all others. **Free for PD Cites and Citizens, \$15 for all others. **Free for PD Cites and Citizens, \$20 for all others. **Free for PD Cites and Citizens, \$15 for all others. **Free for PD Cites and Citizens, \$15 for all others. **Free for PD Cites and Citizens, \$15 for all others. **Free for PD Cites and Citizens, \$15 for all others. **Free for PD Cites and Citizens, \$20 for all others. **Free for PD Cites and Citizens, \$15 for all others. **Free for PD Cites and Citizens, \$15 for all others. **Free for PD Cites and Citizens, \$15 for all others. **Free for PD Cites and Citizens, \$15 for all others. **Free for PD Cites and Citizens, \$15 for all others. **Free for PD Cites and Citizens, \$15 for all others. **Free for PD Cites and Citizens, \$15 for all others. **Free for PD Cites and	Subpoena: Video Materials (may provide materials)	\$40		
Vehicle Equipment - Cite Inspection (Sign-off) Vehicle Release Vehicle Release Vehicle Release (Suspend, Revoked, Unlicensed Driver - 30 Day Impound) Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) Check **REGISTRATION FEES Bicycle Registration Transfer of Bicycle Registration Replacement of Bicycle Registration Bicycle Impound Fee Gun - Volunteer Firearm - Registration Vehicle Permits (Oversized vehicles: vacations, loading, sole means or new resident) **PUBLIC PROCESSING FEES **Rrest Booking Fee \$160 Repossession - Verification Fee Ride Along (Upon approval and criminal history verification) Local Criminal History Verifications & Letter (Visa Requests) **Replacement of Bicycle Registration \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1 \$	VEHICLE RELATED FEES			
Vehicle Release Vehicle Release (Suspend, Revoked, Unlicensed Driver - 30 Day Impound) Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) Check **REGISTRATION FEES Bicycle Registration Transfer of Bicycle Registration Replacement of Bicycle Registration Bicycle Impound Fee Gun - Volunteer Firearm - Registration Vehicle Permits (Oversized vehicles: vacations, loading, sole means or new resident) **PUBLIC PROCESSING FEES** Arrest Booking Fee \$160 Repossession - Verification Fee \$15 Ride Along (Upon approval and criminal history verification) Local Criminal History Verifications & Letter (Visa Requests) **Revision** **Revisi	Abandoned Vehicle Removal	\$35		
Vehicle Release (Suspend, Revoked, Unlicensed Driver - 30 Day Impound) Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) Check \$5 REGISTRATION FEES Bicycle Registration \$3 Transfer of Bicycle Registration \$1 Replacement of Bicycle Registration \$1 Bicycle Impound Fee \$1 Gun - Volunteer Firearm - Registration \$10 Vehicle Permits (Oversized vehicles: vacations, loading, sole means or new resident) PUBLIC PROCESSING FEES Arrest Booking Fee \$160 Repossession - Verification Fee \$15 Ride Along (Upon approval and criminal history verification) Local Criminal History Verifications & Letter (Visa Requests)	Vehicle Equipment - Cite Inspection (Sign-off)	* *		
30 Day Impound) Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) Check **REGISTRATION FEES Bicycle Registration Transfer of Bicycle Registration Replacement of Bicycle Registration Bicycle Impound Fee Gun - Volunteer Firearm - Registration Vehicle Permits (Oversized vehicles: vacations, loading, sole means or new resident) **PUBLIC PROCESSING FEES** Arrest Booking Fee Repossession - Verification Fee Ride Along (Upon approval and criminal history verification) Local Criminal History Verifications & Letter (Visa Requests) **Red Along (Impound Fee) **To Along	Vehicle Release	\$85		
REGISTRATION FEES Bicycle Registration \$3 Transfer of Bicycle Registration \$1 Replacement of Bicycle Registration \$1 Bicycle Impound Fee \$1 Gun - Volunteer Firearm - Registration \$10 Vehicle Permits (Oversized vehicles: vacations, loading, sole means or new resident) \$10 PUBLIC PROCESSING FEES Arrest Booking Fee \$160 Repossession - Verification Fee \$15 Ride Along (Upon approval and criminal history verification) \$15 Local Criminal History Verifications & Letter (Visa Requests) \$20	Vehicle Release (Suspend, Revoked, Unlicensed Driver - 30 Day Impound)	\$180		
Bicycle Registration Transfer of Bicycle Registration Replacement of Bicycle Registration Sicycle Impound Fee Sicycle Impound	Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) Check	\$5		
Transfer of Bicycle Registration \$1 Replacement of Bicycle Registration \$1 Bicycle Impound Fee \$1 Gun - Volunteer Firearm - Registration \$10 Vehicle Permits (Oversized vehicles: vacations, loading, sole means or new resident) \$10 PUBLIC PROCESSING FEES Arrest Booking Fee \$160 Repossession - Verification Fee \$15 Ride Along (Upon approval and criminal history verification) \$15 Local Criminal History Verifications & Letter (Visa Requests) \$20	REGISTRATION FEES			
Replacement of Bicycle Registration \$1 Bicycle Impound Fee \$1 Gun - Volunteer Firearm - Registration \$10 Vehicle Permits (Oversized vehicles: vacations, loading, sole means or new resident) \$10 PUBLIC PROCESSING FEES Arrest Booking Fee \$160 Repossession - Verification Fee \$15 Ride Along (Upon approval and criminal history verification) \$15 Local Criminal History Verifications & Letter (Visa Requests) \$20	Bicycle Registration	\$3		
Bicycle Impound Fee \$1 Gun - Volunteer Firearm - Registration \$10 Vehicle Permits (Oversized vehicles: vacations, loading, sole means or new resident) \$10 PUBLIC PROCESSING FEES Arrest Booking Fee \$160 Repossession - Verification Fee \$15 Ride Along (Upon approval and criminal history verification) \$15 Local Criminal History Verifications & Letter (Visa Requests) \$20	Transfer of Bicycle Registration	\$1		
Gun - Volunteer Firearm - Registration \$10 Vehicle Permits (Oversized vehicles: vacations, loading, sole means or new resident) PUBLIC PROCESSING FEES Arrest Booking Fee \$160 Repossession - Verification Fee \$15 Ride Along (Upon approval and criminal history verification) Local Criminal History Verifications & Letter (Visa Requests)	Replacement of Bicycle Registration	\$1		
Vehicle Permits (Oversized vehicles: vacations, loading, sole means or new resident) PUBLIC PROCESSING FEES Arrest Booking Fee \$160 Repossession - Verification Fee \$15 Ride Along (Upon approval and criminal history verification) Local Criminal History Verifications & Letter (Visa Requests)	Bicycle Impound Fee	\$1		
sole means or new resident) PUBLIC PROCESSING FEES Arrest Booking Fee \$160 Repossession - Verification Fee \$15 Ride Along (Upon approval and criminal history verification) Local Criminal History Verifications & Letter (Visa Requests)	Gun - Volunteer Firearm - Registration	\$10		
Arrest Booking Fee \$160 Repossession - Verification Fee \$15 Ride Along (Upon approval and criminal history verification) \$15 Local Criminal History Verifications & Letter (Visa Requests) \$20	Vehicle Permits (Oversized vehicles: vacations, loading, sole means or new resident)	\$10		
Repossession - Verification Fee \$15 Ride Along (Upon approval and criminal history verification) \$15 Local Criminal History Verifications & Letter (Visa Requests) \$20	PUBLIC PROCESSING FEES	•		
Ride Along (Upon approval and criminal history verification) Local Criminal History Verifications & Letter (Visa Requests) \$15 \$20	Arrest Booking Fee	\$160		
verification) Local Criminal History Verifications & Letter (Visa \$20 Requests)	Repossession - Verification Fee	\$15		
Requests)	Ride Along (Upon approval and criminal history verification)	\$15		
Vacation House Checks (Residential Safety) \$0	Local Criminal History Verifications & Letter (Visa Requests)	\$20		
	Vacation House Checks (Residential Safety)	\$0		

EXHIBIT E

City of Cypre	nee .
Master Fee Schedule	
Resolution No.	6118
Police	
Description	Fee
ALARM SYSTEM FEES	
Business Alarm Permit Fee	\$30 paid upon application, and annually thereafter
Residential Alarm Permit Fee	\$0
Failure to Register Alarm System Fine	\$30 for first violation \$50 for second violation \$100 for third and subsequent violations
False Alarm Fine (within any calendar year)	None - First two false alarms \$70 - Third false alarm \$110 - Fourth false alarm \$130 - Fifth false alarm \$170 - Sixth false alarm \$200 - Seventh false alarm \$500 - Eighth & subsequent false alarms
MISCELLANEOUS FEES	
Private Patrol Permit Fee	\$25
Storage of Relinquished Firearms (per court order)	\$64 per gun per year

AMENDMENT TO EXHIBIT E

The City's fee for an Extraordinary Police Services by the Cypress Police Department.

DESCRIPTION	FEE
Extraordinary Police Services	\$1,000

City of Cypress Master Fee Schedule

Resolution No. 6118

Recreation & Community Services

- A: Resident Private
- B: Non-Resident Private
- C: Resident Non-Profit
- D: Non-Resident Non-Profit
- E: Commercial

Description	Fee
FACILITY RENTALS - COMMUNITY CENTER	
Grand Ballroom Full/ Kitchen (6 hour minimum Friday - Sunday)	A: \$170 per hour B: \$215 per hour C: \$90 per hour D: \$185 per hour E: \$240 per hour
Grand Ballroom Full/ Kitchen - with Alcohol (6 hour minimum Friday - Sunday)	A: \$200 per hour B: \$235 per hour C: \$90 per hour D: \$200 per hour E: \$265 per hour
Grand Ballroom A+B or B+Garden (6 hour minimum Friday - Sunday)	A: \$145 per hour B: \$175 per hour C: \$75 per hour D: \$150 per hour E: \$190 per hour
Grand Ballroom A+B or B+Garden - with Alcohol (6 hour minimum Friday - Sunday)	A: \$165 per hour B: \$195 per hour C: \$75 per hour D: \$170 per hour E: \$210 per hour
Grand Ballroom A, B, or Garden/Kitchen (6 hour minimum Friday - Sunday)	A: \$125 per hour B: \$155 per hour C: \$65 per hour D: \$155 per hour E: \$170 per hour
Grand Ballroom A, B, or Garden/Kitchen - with Alcohol (6 hour minimum Friday - Sunday)	A: \$150 per hour B: \$170 per hour C: \$65 per hour D: \$170 per hour E: \$195 per hour

City of Cypress

Master Fee Schedule

Resolution No. 6118

Recreation & Community Services

- A: Resident Private
- B: Non-Resident Private
- C: Resident Non-Profit
- D: Non-Resident Non-Profit
- E: Commercial

Description	Fee
FACILITY RENTALS - COMMUNITY CENTER (CONT.)	
Community Room	A: \$60 per hour B: \$65 per hour C: \$35 per hour D: \$65 per hour E: \$75 per hour
Community Room - with Alcohol	A: \$70 per hour B: \$80 per hour C: \$35 per hour D: \$80 per hour E: \$85 per hour
Arts & Crafts Room	A: \$45 per hour B: \$50 per hour C: \$35 per hour D: \$50 per hour E: \$60 per hour
Arts & Crafts Room - with Alcohol	A: \$65 per hour B: \$70 per hour C: \$35 per hour D: \$70 per hour E: \$75 per hour
Deposit	\$150
Deposit Alcohol	\$350
Second Set Up	\$25
Bar Rental	\$40
Liability Insurance - Serving Alcohol Only	Actual Premium
Liability Insurance - Serving & Selling Alcohol	Actual Premium
Hourly Rate Beyond Contractual Rental Period	Rate + \$40 per hour

City of Cypress

Master Fee Schedule

Resolution No. 6118

Recreation & Community Services

- A: Resident Private
- B: Non-Resident Private
- C: Resident Non-Profit
- D: Non-Resident Non-Profit
- E: Commercial

Description	Fee
FACILITY RENTALS - SENIOR CENTER	
Multi-Use Room Full (6 hour minimum Friday - Sunday)	A: \$140 per hour B: \$170 per hour C: \$70 per hour D: \$145 per hour E: \$190 per hour
Multi-Use Room Full - with Alcohol (6 hour minimum Friday - Sunday)	A: \$160 per hour B: \$185 per hour C: \$70 per hour D: \$160 per hour E: \$210 per hour
Multi-Use Room West/ Kitchen (6 hour minimum Friday - Sunday)	A: \$110 per hour B: \$125 per hour C: \$60 per hour D: \$125 per hour E: \$145 per hour
Multi-Use Room West/ Kitchen - with Alcohol (6 hour minimum Friday - Sunday)	A: \$120 per hour B: \$145 per hour C: \$60 per hour D: \$145 per hour E: \$160 per hour
Arts & Crafts or Exercise Room	A: \$60 per hour B: \$65 per hour C: \$35 per hour D: \$65 per hour E: \$75 per hour
Arts & Crafts or Exercise Room - with Alcohol	A: \$70 per hour B: \$85 per hour C: \$35 per hour D: \$75 per hour E: \$90 per hour

City of Cypress

Master Fee Schedule

Resolution No. 6118

Recreation & Community Services

- A: Resident Private
- B: Non-Resident Private
- C: Resident Non-Profit
- D: Non-Resident Non-Profit
- E: Commercial

Description	Fee
FACILITY RENTALS - SENIOR CENTER- (CONT.)	
Card Room	A: \$45 per hour B: \$50 per hour C: \$35 per hour D: \$50 per hour E: \$60 per hour
Deposit	\$150
Deposit Alcohol	\$350
Second Set Up	\$25
Bar Rental	\$40
Liability Insurance - Serving Alcohol Only	Actual Premium
Liability Insurance - Serving & Selling Alcohol	Actual Premium
Hourly Rate Beyond Contractual Rental Period	Rate + \$40 per hour

Recreation & Community Services

Description	Fee
ATHLETIC FACILITIES	100
Athletic Field Rentals - Day Use Hourly- Resident	\$15
Athletic Field Rentals - Day Use Hourly Non-Res.	\$20
Athletic Field Lights - ACUAF Groups	\$10
Athletic Field Lights - Non-ACUAF	\$15 per hour
ARNOLD CYPRESS PARK BUILDING	·
Resident Non-Profit Room Fee (3 hr min.)	\$25 per hour
Non-Resident Non-Profit Room Fee (3 hr min.)	\$35 per hour
Serving Area	\$35 per day
Cleaning Deposit (refundable)	\$50
PAVILIONS @ ARNOLD CYPRESS/ VETERANS/ EVERGREEN PARKS	
Resident	\$25 per day
Resident/ Commercial Fee (4 hour minimum)	\$25 per hour
Resident/ Commercial Deposit	\$50
MOONBOUNCE PERMIT	
Resident	\$15 per day
PROGRAMS	
Kids Corner - 3 year old (9 weeks)	\$180
Kids Corner - 4 year old (9 weeks)	\$243
Kids Corner - Summer	\$165
Park Program - Summer	\$15 per week
Youth Basketball League - Summer	\$65
Youth Basketball League - Winter	\$80
Pee Wee Sports	\$35
Pee Wee Sport Camps - Summer	\$65
Adult Basketball	\$295 per team + officials fees
Indoor Volleyball/ Coed	\$195 per team + officials fees
Sand Volleyball (4x4)	\$145 per team
Softball	\$365 per team + officials fees
Over The Line Tournament	\$45 per team
Over The Line League	\$150 per team
3 on 3 Basketball	\$45 per team
3 on 3 Basketball League	\$75 per team
Open Gym Youth/ Adult	\$2/ \$3

Recreation & Community Services

Resident a Seminarity Service	
Description	Fee
PROGRAMS (CONT.)	
Holiday Bazaar Booth - Current Cypress Business License Holder	\$40
Holiday Bazaar Booth - No Cypress Business License	\$45
Art Festival Booth - Current Cypress Business License Holder	\$30
Art Festival Booth - No Cypress Business License	\$35
Teen Dances	\$5/ \$7
Halloween Admission	\$3
Halloween Haunted Maze	\$2
Teen Fashion Show	\$5
Day Camp Daily	\$21 + excursion costs
Summer Day Camp - Weekly	\$105 + excursion costs
AM/PM Day Camp Care - Weekly	\$25
Day Camp Deposit	\$20
Swim Lessons - 2 weeks	\$40
Semi Private Lessons - 4 lessons	\$45
Recreational Swim	\$2
Water Aerobics - \$4 per day or \$35 for 10 tickets	\$4
5k/10k Reg. Walkers	\$20
5k/10k Pre Reg. Runner	\$25
5k/10k Late Reg. Runner	\$35
Father Daughter Night	\$40
Father Daughter Night - Additional Child	\$12
Youth, Teen, Senior and Family Excursions	Cost Plus 15%
Kid's Swap Meet	\$15 per space
Battle of Bands	\$25
Ballroom Dance Competition - Seniors	\$2
Friday Night Bunco	\$10
HEALTH FAIR - BUSINESSES	
Small Business Vendor Full Table	\$50
Commercial	\$100
Exhibitor Non Profit	\$50
Cypress Business License - One Day	\$5
Bingo Social	\$2.50
Red/ White/ Blue Dance	\$6
Dining Center Event	\$4

City of Cypress Master Fee Schedule Resolution No. 6118

Recreation & Community Services

KOJOSIIOJE COJIIILIAIJ, COJICO	
Description	Fee
NEW PROPOSED RENTAL FEES	
Canopies (Patio at Community Center Only)	\$5 each
Table Skirting	\$10 each
Risers	\$10 each
Misc. Equipment - Podium with Microphone, Coffee Pot (100-cup), Projector / AV System (DVD Player)	\$25 per each item
Roller Hockey Rink Rental	\$35 per hour
Roller Hockey Rink Rental - with lights	\$50 per hour
NEW MISCELLANEOUS FEES	
Non Resident Fee - Indiv. Classes, Programs (This fee will be added to any class/program that exceeds \$10)	\$2 per class/program
Non-Resident Team Fee - Adult Sports	\$50 per team
CONTRACT CLASSES	•
Contract Class Percentage - Onsite	Minimum 35% Retained
Contract Class Percentage - Offsite	Minimum 20% Retained
Contract Cypress High School Camps - Offsite	Minimum 20% Retained
Refund Request Processing Fee	\$5